

IMPORTANT SAFETY WARNING



CONCERNS: ARTICLE DOC BEAR WITH ARTICLE NUMBER 5823.40

During a safety check we have found that the nose of the bears from **order number 04112574** can come off. This means that this bear does not meet the safety requirements set in the law.

There is a risk of suffocation and/or choking when small children put this Doc bear in the mouth.

This applies only to Doc bears, sold between **the 1st of October 2014 and the 1st of June 2015**. The product can be identified by a label on the ear of the bear, with **order number 04112574**.

We kindly ask you to send the Doc bear to IGO-POST, Haverdijk 5, 5704 RC Helmond. You will get a total refund.

At IGO-POST, quality, safety and corporate social responsibility are very important. To ensure this our products are tested and inspected on imperfections. IGO-POST strives for customer satisfaction. We therefore are deeply sorry that we have to inform you about this product and are doing everything possible to prevent future recurrences. We offer our sincere apologies for the inconvenience caused and thank you for your cooperation.

For questions and information about the item please contact quality@igopost.com.